Introduction
The X-NUCLEO-IHM08M1 is a three-phase brushless DC motor driver expansion board based on STripFET™ F7 Power
MOSFET STL220N6F7 for STM32 Nucleo. It provides an affordable and easy-to-use solution for driving a three-phase
brushless DC motor in your STM32 Nucleo project. The X-NUCLEO-IHM08M1 is compatible with the ST morpho connector and
supports further stacking of additional boards on a single STM32 Nucleo board. You can also mount the Arduino™ UNO R3
connector.
The X-NUCLEO-IHM08M1 is fully configurable and ready to support different closed loop control scenarios based on sensorless
or sensor mode control, and it is compatible with three-shunt or single-shunt current sense measuring. The L6398 IC driver

Bill of materials
UM1996 - Rev 4 page 17/22
Item Package Manufacturer Manufacturer’s ordering code /
Orderable Part Number Additional Notes
25 TH 6.35 mm pitch Phoenix Contact 1714955
26 TH 2.54mm pitch any
27 TH Vero Technologies 20-2137
28 Tin drop JUMPER in 1sh
direction (See assembly drawing)
29 TH 2.54mm pitch any
30 TH 6.35 mm pitch Phoenix Contact 1714968
31 TH 2.54mm pitch Samtec ESQ-119-24-T-D
Alternative:4UCONN 8413
info:Male on top, female on
bottom
32 TH 2.54mm pitch Samtec ESQ-108-24-T-S
Alternative:4UCONN 15284
Mounting info: Female on top,
male on bottom -NOT
MOUNTED
33 TH 2.54mm pitch Samtec ESQ-110-24-T-S
Alternative:4UCONN 15286
Mounting info: Female on top,
male on bottom -NOT
MOUNTED
34 TH 2.54mm pitch Samtec ESQ-106-24-T-S
Alternative: 4UCONN 15282
Mounting info: Female on top,
male on bottom -NOT
MOUNTED